AGENDA FOR THE THURSDAY, JUNE 1, 2023

9:30 a.m. SALARY BOARD

Call to order

Approval of minutes of the May 4, 2023 meeting

The approval of the Standard Step increases, as noted on the attached list, for the $3^{\rm rd}$ and $4^{\rm th}$ quarter of 2023, effective Pay 15 of 2023

The approval of a retitling of the vacant Program Specialist Position within Children and Youth Services Agency to Social Worker - Trauma Informed as to comply with Commonwealth regulations effective June 5, 2023, as recommended by the Children and Youth Services Agency Administrator

The reclassification of Angela J. O'Brien as a Social Worker - Trauma Informed within Children and Youth Services at a Grade 12 Step 14 (\$33.18 per hour) based on a 40 hour work week, effective June 5, 2023

The approval of the revised Snyder County Children and Youth Services Compensation Plan for 2023, as recommended by the Children and Youth Services Agency Administrator

The classification of Brooke A. Williams as a Caseworker 1 within Children and Youth Services at a Grade 8 Step 1 (\$17.44 per hour) based on a 40 hour work week, effective June 5, 2023

The classification of Attorney Corey Leshnar as a part time Public Defender at an annual salary of \$30,000.00, effective May 31, 2023

The approval of the following hourly rate as Correctional Officer at the County Prison effective on the following date, as per the current Collective Bargaining Agreement with Teamsters Local Union No. 764:

- Steven A. Spigelmeyer, Jr. \$16.48 per hour based on a 40 hour work week, effective June 3, 2023, and increasing to \$18.41 per hour on October 3, 2023 (one year of service date)
- Kyle L. Shrawder \$16.48 per hour based on a 40 hour work week, effective June 3, 2023, and increasing to \$18.41 per hour on October 3, 2023 (one year of service date)
- Brian L. Sensenig \$18.41 per hour based on a 40 hour work week effective June 13, 2023 (one year of service date)

The creation of a Re-Entry Coordinator position with the Probation Department to be paid as a \$500.00 quarterly stipend, to be funded through Act 35 funds, effective January 1, 2023

The addition of the title of Re-Entry Coordinator to the existing Adult Probation Officer title of Andy C. Stahl resulting in a \$500.00 quarterly stipend in addition to his current wages, effective January 1, 2023

The creation of a Juvenile Probation/Children and Youth Liaison position with the Probation Department to be paid as a \$500.00 quarterly stipend, to be funded through Act 35 funds, effective January 1, 2023

The addition of the title of Juvenile Probation/Children and Youth Liaison to the existing Treatment Court Coordinator title of Alyssa M. Byers resulting in a \$500.00 quarterly stipend in addition to his current wages, effective January 1, 2023

New Business

Adjournment